



5th December 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot # C/1, 'G' Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate(s) as per Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Scrip Code/Symbol: 532621/ MORARJEE

We are enclosing herewith the intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – Purva Sharegistry (I) Private Limited vide their letter dated November 27, 2024, providing information regarding loss of share certificate received from the Shareholder of Morarjee Textiles Limited.

The information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for information of the Exchange and the Members.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
For MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED



Ravi Sethia
Resolution Professional of Morarjee Textiles Limited
IP Registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01305/2018-2019/12052
Address: Building No. 10, Tower C, 8th Floor ,
DLF Cyber City, Phase II , Gurgaon, Haryana , 122002.
Email id: morarjeecirp@gmail.com
cirpmorarjee@kpmg.com

MORARJEE TEXTILES LTD.

Factory: Plot No. G - 2, MIDC, Industrial Area, Post — Salaidhaba Via Hingna, Butibori, Nagpur -441 122, Maharashtra. India Registered Office:

Tel: 86577 20751 Harishchandra L Nag Mathurad as Mills Co Delisle Road, Mumb CIN: L52322MH1995PLC090643 Maharashtra, India

242, Floor G-1, New Mahalax mi Silk Mill, Harishchandra L Nagoankar Marg, Mathuradas Mills Compound, Delisle Road, Mumbai – 400 013 Maharashtra, India



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel: 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web: www.purvashare.com

Nov 27, 2024

To, Mr.Kishor Dhage - Compliance Officer MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED The New Mahalaxmi Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd., Mathuradas Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED for 205 shares.

Reference No. MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED / Month Nov 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 27.11.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED of Rs.7.00/each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED	314334	27/11/2024	M000001397	MARIA CLARINA S FERNANDO, FANCO JAMES FERNANDO	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
15130 - 15130	205	10390723	10390927

We are sending the procedure regarding issuance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully,

Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Adress: CLARINA S. FERNANDO G-3, CHURCHVIEW FR. AGNELO ROAD PANAJI, GOA- 403001 26th November 2024

To:

PURVA SHARE REGISTRY (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

9 SHIV SHAKTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,

J. R. BORICHA MARG, OPP LODHA EXELUS

LOWER PAREL (EAST), MUMBAI -400013

" Procedure for the issue of duplicate share certificate"

UNIT

MORARJEE TEXTILES LTD.

FOLIO NO:

M 000001397

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR requirements / documents

ISSUE

For duplicate SHARE CERTIFICATE

Dear Sir/Madam

We MARIA CLARINA S. FERNANDO and / JOINT NAME FRANCO JAMES FERNANDO have submitted KYC documents on 31/10/2024 for updating.

We have misplaced/lost original Share Certificates of the above Folio No. M 000001397 for 205 shares in our joint name.

Therefore, we request you to mail us the procedure for obtaining duplicate of the same.

Thanking You.

Clarina Fernando

MARIA CLARINA S. FERNANDO

FRANCO JAMES FERNANDO

PURIA MAREGIS

